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Presentation OverviewPresentation Overview

IntroductionsIntroductions

Project Background & PurposeProject Background & Purpose

Draft Report OverviewDraft Report Overview

Council QuestionsCouncil Questions

Next stepsNext steps



Project Background & PurposeProject Background & Purpose

Identify Issues & ConstraintsIdentify Issues & Constraints

Document future facility requirementsDocument future facility requirements

Determine financial feasibilityDetermine financial feasibility

Determine ownership structureDetermine ownership structure

Identify a Site for a new AirportIdentify a Site for a new Airport

Issue ReportIssue Report

FAA/GDOT approvalFAA/GDOT approval

Committee participationCommittee participation



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview -- Key IssuesKey Issues

Current Airport Facility ConstraintsCurrent Airport Facility Constraints

Airport Facility Requirements Airport Facility Requirements 

Activity/Economic ImpactActivity/Economic Impact

Financial FeasibilityFinancial Feasibility

GovernanceGovernance



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview --
Current Airport Facility ConstraintsCurrent Airport Facility Constraints

Primary Runway (4/22) LengthPrimary Runway (4/22) Length

Parallel Taxiway to Primary RunwayParallel Taxiway to Primary Runway

NonNon--Precision Instrument ApproachPrecision Instrument Approach

New Primary Runway?New Primary Runway?

AirspaceAirspace



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview --
Airport Facility RequirementsAirport Facility Requirements

Minimum Recommended Requirements Minimum Recommended Requirements 
for a Level II Airportfor a Level II Airport

Sufficient space to replace all existing Sufficient space to replace all existing 
facilitiesfacilities

Land RequirementsLand Requirements



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview --
Activity/Economic ImpactActivity/Economic Impact

Growth in Based Aircraft & OperationsGrowth in Based Aircraft & Operations

Changing fleet mixChanging fleet mix

Economic ImpactEconomic Impact

–– 68 full68 full--time employeestime employees

–– $1.5 million in income$1.5 million in income

–– $5.9 million in expenditures$5.9 million in expenditures



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview --
Financial FeasibilityFinancial Feasibility

Replacement Cost = $11,319,500Replacement Cost = $11,319,500

–– FAA FAA -- $10,440,025$10,440,025

–– GDOT GDOT -- $259,112$259,112

–– Local Local -- $620,362$620,362



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview -- GovernanceGovernance

CountyCounty

CityCity

City/CountyCity/County

AuthorityAuthority

Joint Development AuthorityJoint Development Authority



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview --
Site Screening Site Screening -- Goals & ObjectivesGoals & Objectives

Screening CriteriaScreening Criteria

–– Must fulfill NPIAS/GASP RoleMust fulfill NPIAS/GASP Role

–– Accessible state/interstate highway accessAccessible state/interstate highway access

–– Available rail accessAvailable rail access

–– Sufficient LandSufficient Land

–– Minimize Acquisition CostsMinimize Acquisition Costs

–– Close proximity to current/future population centersClose proximity to current/future population centers

–– Available adjacent landAvailable adjacent land

–– Supports military missionSupports military mission



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview --
Site Screening Site Screening -- Other ConsiderationsOther Considerations

Identify Environmental Issues Identify Environmental Issues -- Fatal FlawsFatal Flaws
–– Wetlands/Floodplains Wetlands/Floodplains 

–– Historic & Cultural ResourcesHistoric & Cultural Resources

–– LandfillsLandfills

–– Airspace ConstraintsAirspace Constraints

–– CostsCosts

Select 3 sites for further analysisSelect 3 sites for further analysis



Draft Report Overview Draft Report Overview -- Final Site ReviewFinal Site Review

LocationLocation

AdvantagesAdvantages

DisadvantagesDisadvantages

CostsCosts

Discussion/Committee RecommendationDiscussion/Committee Recommendation



Draft Report OverviewDraft Report Overview
Section 1 Section 1 -- Study OverviewStudy Overview

Section 2 Section 2 -- Existing Airport ConditionsExisting Airport Conditions

Section 3 Section 3 -- Market Area IdentificationMarket Area Identification

Section 4 Section 4 -- Aviation Demand ForecastsAviation Demand Forecasts

Section 5 Section 5 -- Facility RequirementsFacility Requirements

Section 6 Section 6 -- Financial AnalysisFinancial Analysis

Section 7 Section 7 -- GovernanceGovernance

Section 8 Section 8 -- Economic Impact AssessmentEconomic Impact Assessment

Section 9 Section 9 -- Identification and Evaluation of Site Identification and Evaluation of Site 
Location AlternativesLocation Alternatives



Actions Since Committee RecommendationActions Since Committee Recommendation

Met with Property OwnerMet with Property Owner

DonativeDonative Agreement in Draft form under Agreement in Draft form under 
reviewreview

Met with FAA/GDOT in AtlantaMet with FAA/GDOT in Atlanta

Meetings with other agenciesMeetings with other agencies



QUESTIONS?QUESTIONS?



Next StepsNext Steps

Public Information WorkshopPublic Information Workshop

Prepare Final ReportPrepare Final Report

Master Plan and Environmental Master Plan and Environmental 
Assessment (12 Assessment (12 -- 24 months)24 months)

Design and Permitting (12 months)Design and Permitting (12 months)

Construction (12Construction (12--24 months)24 months)


